\$40.00 241614

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starcraft Marine, LLC		112/15/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smoker Craft, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 65
City:	New Paris
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46553
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2416144	POWER TRAC HULL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: DocketDept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Marta L. Paul, Esq.

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003296-000189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzette L. Davis
Signature:	/Suzette L. Davis/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004434 FRAME: 0313

900178867

Date:	12/15/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=3296-189_assignment_SmokerCraft#page1.tif source=3296-189_assignment_SmokerCraft#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004434 FRAME: 0314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of this 15th day of December.

2010, by and between Starcraft Marine, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation of the State of Indiana, located at 201 Starcraft Drive, Topeka, Indiana 46571 ("Assignor"), and Smoker Craft, Inc., an Indiana corporation located at P.O. Box 65, New Paris, Indiana 46553 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark POWER TRAC HULL, including United States Trademark Registration No. 2,416,144 issued December 26, 2000, and further including the corresponding goodwill ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Assignor hereby contributes, assigns and/or transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any Certificates of Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the mark to Assignee. The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into with respect to the Trademark that would conflict with this assignment. The Trademark is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said Certificate of Registration has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first stated above.

WITNESS Assignor's hand:

Assignor:	\sim	
_ (B) (C) (G)	
Ву:	I for the	_
Name:	R. Joe Blackburg	
Title:	Sec. U.P.	
Date:	12/15/2010	_

STATE OF /NOTICE OF	ag.
COUNTY OF <u>Kasciusko</u>	SS:
above-named for Assignor, R. JE accuted the foregoing Assignment in	and for said County and State, personally appeared the BLACKBUKAL, to me personally known, and who my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
: 111	
	La Da mer
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	·
7-17-15 CAMM#569294	• •
County of Residence:	
Kosciusko	

3296-189:MLP:723890

RECORDED: 12/15/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004434 FRAME: 0316